503320582 05/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3367201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRIS TOMASZEWSKI	04/25/2013
ALEX KACZMARCZYK	04/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA CLOSURES INC.	
Street Address:	521 NEWPARK BLVD.	
City:	NEWMARKET	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3Y 4X7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14721036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)862-7661

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-862-7525

Email: torpatpros@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP Address Line 1: SUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLACE

Address Line 2: 100 KING STREET WEST
Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5X 1G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T8477532US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRANT TISDALL
SIGNATURE:	/GrantTisdall/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503320582 REEL: 035706 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TOMASZEWSKI, Kris a Canadian citizen and KACZMARCZYK, Alex, a

Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are: 1053 Far North Circle, Newmarket, Ontario, L3X 1N4,

Canada and 40 Milloy Place, Aurora, Ontario L4G 7L2, Canada, respectively, invented a certain new and

useful invention relating to:

CLOSURE LATCH FOR VEHICLE DOOR

for which a patent application was filed on November 27, 2012, in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, as Application No. 61/730,362.

WHEREAS, MAGNA CLOSURES INC., having a place of business at 521 Newpark Blvd,

Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 4X7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and

interest in and to the said invention, said patent applications and in and to any Letters Patent which may

be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged TOMASZEWSKI, Kris and

KACZMARCZYK, Alex do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and

assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application,

including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters

Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and

issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

TOMASZEWSKI, Kris and KACZMARCZYK, Alex, AGREE to do all things reasonably

required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the

full intent of this agreement; and TOMASZEWSKI, Kris and KACZMARCZYK, Alex, hereby request and

authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors

and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 035706 FRAME: 0848

EXECUTED at NEW PYNCHO, this 23 day of ATE/L, 2013.		
(place)		
VAG		
TOMASZEWSKI, Kris		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, ROMAN CETNAR whose full post office address is		
769. LESUE VALLEY DR was personally present and		
did see TOMASZEWSKI, Kris who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.		
Signature of Witness		
EXECUTED at New wer ket, this 26 day of April, 2013.		
(place)		
(place)		
Alleholanagh		
KACZMARCZYK, Alex		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, MICHAL RUZICKA, whose full post office address is		
1, MICHAL RUZICKO, whose full post office address is 58) NEWPARK BLVD, NEWNARKET, ONwas personally present		
and did see KACZMARCZYK, Alex who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.		
Righ Aul		
Signature of Witness		

709449

PATENT REEL: 035706 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 05/26/2015